Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000008496 FILED August 31, 2009 Sec. Of State bmcknight

CHANGE A LIFE INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CHANGE A LIFE INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 5120 CONROY ROAD 528 ORLANDO, FL. 32811

The mailing address of the corporation is:

PO BOX 781208 ORLANDO, FL. 32878

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

WE HAVE A STRONG BELIEF THAT WE CAN CHANGE PEOPLES LIVES BY GIVING CHILDREN, ELDERLY, TEENS, VICTIMS AND FAMILES OPPORTUNITIES TO CHANGE THEIR LIFE FOR THE BETTER.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

NICHOLAS B WHITEHEAD 5120 CONROY ROAD 528 ORLANDO, FL. 32811 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000008496 FILED August 31, 2009 Sec. Of State bmcknight

Registered Agent Signature: NICHOLAS WHITEHEAD

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

MATTHEW JAMES MARTIN 5120 CONROY ROAD 528 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32811

Incorporator Signature: MATTHEW MARTIN

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P MATTHEW J MARTIN 5120 CONROY ROAD # 528 ORLANDO, FL. 32811

Title: VP NICHOLAS B WHITEHEAD 5120 CONROY ROAD # 528 ORLANDO, FL. 32811

Title: SEC. MICHELLE M SUAREZ 5120 CONROY ROAD # 528 ORLANDO, FL. 32811

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 11/01/2009